100 FEET NORTH OF 'THOMSON AVENUE 
TO GREENPOINT AVENUE, TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO, FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be Forty (40) Working Days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand five hundred ($1,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

4,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
10 cubic yards of Rock Excavation. 
1,000 lin. ft. Cement Curb with steel nosing 

and one year's maintenance. 
4.800 sq. ft. cement sidewalk, and one year's

[...]

WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO, IN BORDEN AVENUE FROM VAN 
111..ST AVENUE TO DUTCH KILLS 
CREEK,. FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be Forty (40) Working 
Days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand five hundred ($1,500) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

4,700 square feet of New Flagstone Sidewalk 
50 square feet of Old Flagstone Sidewalk, re-

trimmed and relaid, not to be bid for, 
1,300 square feet of New Crosswalks. 
1,200 square feet of Old Crosswalks, re-

[...]

5.00 cubic yards, of Concrete, in 'place. 

2,800 square yards of Sheet Asphalt Pave. 
ment (laid outside of the railroad franchise 
area, including binder course, and 'five (5) years 
maintenance).  

equate 'yards of .-craitite Block Pavement 

1_ O. 6. '-FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (25,000) 
GAIIILONS -OF .LI_QUID FUEL OIL,  AS  DI-
RECTED, IN THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time. allowed .for the-performance of the 
Contract is on or before November 30th, 1915. 

The amount -of security required for the per-
formance of the contract shall be thirty (30)

[...]

1,000 Lbs. steel for extra reinforcement. 
1 Crossing under Long Island Railroad. 
Piles under Long Island Railroad if required. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work is one hundred (100) working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Seventeen Thousand ($17,000) Dollars. ' 
The biddei must state the price of each item 

or .article contained in the snecifications herein 
contained or hereafter annexed, per square yard, 
per linear foot, or other unit of measure. by 

POLICE DEPARTMENT. 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE.